
Wilmington, Carson, West Long Beach AB 617 Community Steering Committee Roster (updated December 20th, 2018) 

* Confirmed but did not specify if email can be posted 

Affiliation  Primary Primary email (if any) Alternate 

Community Organization       

Century Villages at Cabrillo Jeffery Tate tatejeffery@yahoo.com   

Coalition for a Safe Environment Jesse Marquez jnm4ej@yahoo.com  Rick Pulido 

Communities for a Better Environment Alicia Rivera alicia@cbecal.org  Ashley Hernandez 

Long Beach Alliance for Children with Asthma Sylvia Betancourt SBetancourt@memorialcare.org Maria Reyes 

Los Cerritos Neighborhood Association Gary Hamrick ghamrick88@gmail.com  Joe Hower 

Philippine Action Group for the Environment Fe P. Koons Confirmed*   

SBCC Thrive LA Maribel Alejandre alejandrem25@icloud.com  Leticia Herrera 

Active Resident (city indicated below)     

Carson Daniel Toledo Confirmed*   

Carson Sergio Franco Confirmed*   

Carson Joseph Luis Piñon JosephLPinon@gmail.com  Yasaman Houshang 

Carson William Koons Confirmed*   

West Long Beach Christopher Chavez cjchavez05@gmail.com  Pastor Anthony Quezada 

West Long Beach Jacob Broderick jacobryanbroderick@gmail.com  Emelio Ramirez 

West Long Beach Ron Batiste ronbatiste2003@yahoo.com   

West Long Beach Whitney Amaya whitney.amaya@gmail.com   

Wilmington Salvador Lara lara310@sbcglobal.net   

Wilmington Flavio Mercado fdj26@yahoo.com   

Wilmington Dulce Altamirano dulcealtamirano54@gmail.com   

Wilmington Magali Sanchez-Hall mssanchezhall7@gmail.com  Silva Arredondo 

Agency or school, university or hospital       

City of Carson Saied Naaseh snaaseh@carson.ca.us  McKina Alexander 

City of Los Angeles Uduak-Joe Ntuk uduak.ntuk@lacity.org  Erica Blyther 

Gulf Avenue Elementary School Linda Bassett Confirmed*   

LA County Public Health Matt Baca MBaca@ph.lacounty.gov  Janet Scully 

Long Beach Public Health Nelson Kerr Nelson.Kerr@longbeach.gov Judeth Luong 

Long Beach Unified School District Brooke Murray bmurray@lbschools.net   

Port of Los Angeles Tim DeMoss TDeMoss@portla.org Amber Coluso 

University of Southern California Jill Johnston jillj@usc.edu    

Business, business organization, or labor organization     

Carson Chamber of Commerce John Wogan Member declined to have the email address publicly posted    

Long Beach Area Chamber of Commerce Jeremy Harris jharris@lbchamber.com  Brissa Sotelo 

Wilmington Chamber of Commerce Dan Hoffman wilmingtonchamber@wilmington-chamber.com  Cecilia Moreno 

Refinery - Marathon Ken Dami Kenneth.G.Dami@andeavor.com  Olga Chavez 

Rail - Union Pacific Lupe Valdez Confirmed*   

Trucking - Yusen Logistics Cameron D. Smith Cameron.Smith@us.yusen-logistics.com Nikki Nguyen 

Labor - USW Local 675 Pat Patterson Confirmed*   
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